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GOVERNANCE









Designing a Conservation Economy for Qikiqtait





Knowledge Transfer as a Guide to Program Structure



Simeonie Kavik – Programs Manager



Equipment making program



Youth Hunting Programs



Boats, Search and Rescue, Repair



Manage Staff, Crew, and Community

Driven Research Programs





Whole-of-Community Approach 

to gathering Knowledge for 

Managing Qikiqtait



Economy of the Hunter



From Individual Subsistence to Community Economies



Posts
Made

57,683

People
Posting

398

Trips
Documented

28,453

Sanikiluaq 2020 - 2024

KM 
Tracked
2,104,582







+





Impact

Measurement
● Direct Economic

● Data Quality for Stewardship 

● Contribution to Food Security

● Data per Dollar Invested

● “Intangibles” e.g. Community 

Health & Well-Being

● Carbon Footprint 





Country Food 
Harvest Value

$951,765

10% 
Circulation 
Multiplier 
$22,258

Direct ROI

5:1

INCOME
$222,586

TOTAL

$1,176,579

RETURN ON 

INVESTMENT

Investment
$222,586



Comparing past subsistence harvest statistics1 in Sanikiluaq to SIKU 

harvest.

1996-

1997

1997-

1998

1998-

1999

1999-

2000

2000-

2001

2020-

2021

Population 650 649 673 681 707 882

Edible Food Weight 

(EFW) (kg)

25,54

0

51,09

9

45,23

9

32,77

6

29,19

4

66,66

6

EFW/Person/year 

(kg)

39 63 67 48 41 76

EFW/person/day 

(g)

107 173 183 131 113 207

1Past data retrieved from Wenzel, G.W., J. Dolan, and C. Brown. (2016). 

Wild resources, harvest data and food security in Nunavut’s Qikiqtaaluk 

region: a diachronic analysis. Arctic 69(2): 147-159. 

https://journalhosting.ucalgary.ca/index.php/arctic/article/view/67603/

53100
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4948 Posts
Cost Per Post

$44.99

5293 Trips
Cost Per Trip

$42.05

Cost Per
Kilometer

$0.59

Cost Per
Data Point

$21.73

Investment
$222,586

Estimated 

$677.32/day
for academic work

Estimated

$3,165,794
for equivalent work by academics

Invest in Inuit with SIKU 

14x 
more data per dollar

DATA PER 

DOLLAR ROI



Other Benefits: Fisheries and Economic Development



Other Benefits: Materials and Derived Products



SUBSISTENCE ECONOMIES



Economy of the Hunter



CONSERVATION ECONOMIES: Income & Expenses
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